
Rotation Date (first Wednesday 
of the month) 

Programmes that rotate during 
this month 

Deadline for submitting 
completed LTFT application 
(16 weeks before Rotation 
Date) 

Code of Practice Deadline 
(12 weeks before rotation 
date) 

Wednesday 3rd December 2025 Foundation 
 
Internal Medicine Training 
 
Core Surgical Training 
 

Tuesday 12th August 2025 Tuesday 9th September 2025 

Wednesday 7th January 2026 Nil 
 

  

Wednesday 4th February 2026 Core Anaesthetics 
Higher Anaesthetics 
 
HST Emergency Medicine 
 
General Practice 
 
Internal Medicine Training (IM3 only) 
 
Core Psychiatry Training 
Higher Psychiatry Specialties 
 

Tuesday 14th October 2025 Tuesday 11th November 2025 

Wednesday 4th March 2026 Geriatrics 
Rehabilitation Medicine 
 
Paediatrics 

Tuesday 11th November 2025 Tuesday 9th December 2025 



 

Wednesday 1st April 2026 Foundation 
 
Internal Medicine Training 
 
Obstetrics & Gynaecology 
 
Core Surgical Training 
 

Tuesday 9th December 2025 Tuesday 6th January 2026 

Wednesday 6th May 2026 Nil 
 

  

Wednesday 3rd June 2026 Nil 
 

  

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Nil 
 

  

Wednesday 5th August 2026 Foundation 
 
Core Anaesthetics 
Higher Anaesthetics 
Intensive Care Medicine 
 
Clinical Radiology 
 
ACCS 
ST3 Emergency Medicine 
Pre Hospital Emergency Medicine 
 
General Practice 
 
Internal Medicine Training 
Acute Medicine 
Allery & Immunology 

Tuesday 14th April 2026 Tuesday 12th May 2026 



Cardiology 
Chemical Pathology 
Clinical Genetics 
Clinical Neurophysiology 
Combined Infection 
Dermatology 
Diabetes & Endocrinology 
GU Medicine 
General Internal Medicine 
Histopathology 
Medical Oncology 
Neurology 
Occupational Medicine 
Palliative Medicine 
Renal Medicine 
Respiratory Medicine 
Stroke Medicine 
 
Community, Sexual and 
Reproductive Medicine 
 
Core Psychiatry Training 
Higher Psychiatry Specialties 
 
Core Surgical Training 
Cardiothoracic Surgery 
Neurosurgery 
Ophthalmology 
Plastic Surgery 
 

Wednesday 2nd September 2026 HST Emergency Medicine  
 

Tuesday 12th May 2026 Tuesday 9th June 2026 



Gastroenterology 
Geriatrics 
Haematology 
Paediatric Cardiology 
Rehabilitation Medicine 
 
Paediatrics 
 
Trauma & Orthopaedics 
 

Wednesday 7th October 2026 Rheumatology 
 
Obstetrics & Gynaecology 
 
ENT 
General Surgery 
OMFS 
Paediatric Surgery 
Urology 
Vascular 
 

Tuesday 16th June 2026 Tuesday 14th July 2026 

Wednesday 4th November 2026 Clinical Oncology Tuesday 14th July 2026 Tuesday 11th August 2026 

Wednesday 2nd December 2026 Foundation 
 
Internal Medicine Training 
 
Core Surgical Training 
 

Tuesday 11th August 2026 Tuesday 8th September 2026 

 


